

SLP(C)... 2299 OF 2004  
ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.2299/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2003 in WP 4053(M/S)/2001- New Number (Writ Petition No. 36462 (M/S)/1999-Old Number) and order dated 04/12/2003 in RP 9082/2003 in in WP 4053(M/S)/2001- New Number (Writ Petition No. 36462 (M/S)/1999-Old Number) of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

AJAI AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAR GOVIND PRASAD SINGHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. No. 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP )( With Office Report )

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders petitioners' possession over the suit premises shall remain protected subject to the condition that the petitioners clear all the arrears in terms of the order of the High Court within a period of one month and continue to pay rent at the same rate month by month thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master