

ã  
SLP(C)No. 5895-5896 OF 2004  
ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5895-5896/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2003 in WP 4053(M/S)/01  
New Number (WP 36462(M/S)/1999-Old Number) and final order dated  
04/12/2003 in RP No. 9082/2003 in WP No. 4053(M/S)/2001- New Number  
(WP No. 36462(M/S)/1999 - Old Number) passed by The HIGH COURT OF  
of UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

AJAI AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAR GOVIND PRASAD SINGHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on  
record the additional facts and With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A last opportunity of four weeks is allowed for filing rejoinder.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master