

æ
SLP(C)No. 5895-5896 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5895-5896/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2003 in WP 4053(M/S)/01
New Number (WP 36462(M/S)/1999-Old Number) and final order dated
04/12/2003 in RP No. 9082/2003 in WP No. 4053(M/S)/2001- New Number
(WP No. 36462(M/S)/1999 - Old Number) passed by The HIGH COURT OF
of UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

AJAI AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAR GOVIND PRASAD SINGHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on
record the additional facts and With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned. Interim order dated 19.3.2004 shall continue to remain in operation during the hearing of the appeal.

The learned counsel for the respondents points out that the order dated 19.3.2004 passed by this Court has not been complied with. If that be so, the decreeholder is at liberty to take out execution and satisfy the Executing Court of non-compliance.

List for the appeals for hearing after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master